Section 106

Form 4.72
The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

3951886

Name of Company

2 Wheel Service Centre Limited

| /e

Victoria Evans
Heathcote House

136 Hagley Road
Edgbaston
Birmingham, B16 9PN

give notice

1. that a general meeting of the company was held onfsummened-for 29 September
2009 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done accordingly / recgue =

=l ~lsl i~ imial=ManT=r=bdla g‘

2. that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on /_susmaned-for 29
September 2009 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose
of having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company
has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same

was done accordingly / no-qutrum-was-progent at the meeting.

Signed (&Kb . Date 29 September 2009

Edgbaston
Birmingham, B16 9PN

>
LY
[m]
x
=
-
<
v

=50

Heathcote House
03/10/2009 1

136 Hagley Road
COMPANIES HOUSE

Ref. T225/MAC/VSE/SR

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account: Creditors’ voluntary winding up

2 Wheel Service Centre Limited

From 3 December 2008 To 29 September 2008

SofA

1,500.00
250.00
3,150.00
16,000.00
781.46

330.00
600.00

1,648.78
201.79

10,179.34
799.98
12,937.92
191,079.00
1,200.44
250.00

250,000.00

(445,685.79)

ASSET REALISATIONS

Plant & Machinery

Furniture & Equipment

Motor Cycles

Stock

Book Debts

VAT Bad debt relief on book debts
Council Tax Refund

Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank

Bank Interest Gross

COST OF REALISATIONS

Specific Bond
Preparation of S. of A.
Office Holders Fees
Company Search
Swearing Fee
Agents/Valuers Fees (2)
Tax deducted at source
Mileage

Statutory Advertising
Copy of London Gazette

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS

DE Arrears & Holiday Pay
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay

UNSECURED CREDITORS

Trade & Expense

Employees

DE

Directors

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE)
Customs & Excise {VAT)

DISTRIBUTIONS

Ordinary Shareholders

1,000.00
NIL
1,200.00
B,628.11
781.46
150.565
221.98
465.80
1,578.10
1.57

25.00
4,500.00
6,462.06

4.00

22.50

2,369.25

0.30
12.00
630.89
1.55

NIL
NIL

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NiL

NIL

Form 4.72 contd

14,027.55

(14,027.55)

NIL

NIL

NIL
{0.00)




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd
Liquidator's statement of account: Creditors' voluntary winding up
2 Wheel Service Centre Limited

From 3 December 2008 To 29 September 2009

Dividend information

Preferential debts Nil
Unsecured debts Nit
Returns to contributories Nil

Fee information

Fees fixed an a time cost basis




Section 106

(1)  Assets, including Noaz
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of il
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

{2) Amaunt paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up - Nl
{b) Other unclaimed dividends - Ngax.
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
persaon as a member of the company

(3) Other comment

Dated 29 " Sipkmber 2007
Signed by the liquidator %
Name & Address Victoria Evans

Heathcote & Coleman LLP
Heathcote House

136 Hagley Road
Edgbaston

Birmingham, B16 9PN




Appendix 8

Form 2.24B Administrators’ progress report (WCC)

Rule 2.47

Form 2.248

The Insakvency Act 1586

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company numibar
Wrekin Construction Company Limited 00E645TE
—d

In the Court case number 1
High Court af Juslice, Chancery Division, 8184 1
Blrmingham, istrict Registry J

ja) irgon ful 13} hi

iy e (9L Beskand Tkl

odminlsTmas)  Eyngt & Young LLP. Mo.1 Cotmors Sguare. Birminghar B4 BHO
pdministratars) of the aboye company attach a progress repeit for tha pertod
fram =]
Ib) tasart.dake | () 10 March 2009 J {b) 9 September 2009
Signed
Jolnt FAdIministradani)

Dated 20, 9.9,

Contact Detaila:

You 492 nat have 0 gve amy conlecd
Informsticn in 1he bex eppasite buk if you
de. " will help Compatles Housa to
pontact you If there & a query on the
forrn The covtact information shat you
giva wdll be wislble lo searcharg of the
pubiie recond

faul Brindiey

Emst & Young LLP, Np.1 Coimors Squane, Birmingham B4 6HG

Ted: 0121 53529686

DX Number, DX Exchanga.

l When you have compiatad end sgned $is Torm pleasa send d (o e Registner of Companies

| Compantes Housa recalpt dale
beroode

ADMASNE

ADMO9F03

Bl

Cempanles House, Crown Way, Canstl, CF14 JUZ OX 33080 Cardiff




ADMOSFO3

Advertisement for the Gem of Tanzania

For Sale

By Private Treaty

aellzirnlivctives uf th= lost Admnatr:tore of Vrekin Const -t o Compsr i Lisnsited
Phest beq ane T Lk Bigy, 2" sl & Youug LLP

‘The Gem of Tanzania'

NATURAL RUBY

Logse htxigond oysta rmugh with cr-pyistent greEni Tk aysled
mwedie guils sitey, opague cdels perpe in calaar

Thes spegitien weighs 2,14 kilograms and mesasas AP ey
VAWK Y 65 or Tappredimatey 12,700 carats)

Cany of GLa A import available for doverlnac frem wagey Pyl am
Otters invited with evidence of funding by 16 Decembor 2009
Pleuse cuntact Russell Hobson for hurther detslls

st Lrobsuniiguegrimiovco i+ 410012 U9 Bt

wivwrgvaplant.com

Appendix 9

(A colour copy of the advertisement is also attached separately)




